



elements

ATELIER + BAR

INCLUSIVE MENU | インクルーシブメニュー

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### APPETIZERS | 前菜

Market Fresh Fish Carpaccio with Tomato Vinaigrette Sauce

豊後水道産鮮魚のカルパッチョ トマトヴィネグレットソース

Locally-grown Tomato Caprese Stracciatella Hita Pepper

大分県産フルーツトマトのカプレーゼ ストラッチャテッラチーズ 日田山椒

Assorted International Cheese Platter

4種類のチーズ盛り合わせ

Assorted Cold Cuts Platter

コールドミートの盛り合わせ

### SALAD | サラダ

“Earth’s Bounty” Salad

大地の恵みサラダ

Caesar salad

シーザーサラダ

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### SOUP | スープ

Elements Seasonal Creamy Soup

季節野菜のポタージュ

Elements Clear Vegetable Soup

具たくさん野菜のブイヨンスープ

### BURGERS AND SANDWICHES | バーガーとサンドウィッチ

Elements Wagyu beef burger (180 g)

エレメンツ和牛ビーフバーガー (180 g)

Club House Sandwich

クラブハウスサンドイッチ

Vegetarian Burrito

ベジタリアンブリトー

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### PASTA AND RISOTTO | パスタ&リゾット

Oita Wagyu Beef Tagliatelle Bolognese

おおいた和牛のタリアテッレ・ボロネーゼ

Himeshima Prawns Spaghetti Pescatore

姫島車海老のスパゲッティ・ペスカトーレ

Elements Seasonal Spaghetti

ELEMENTS 季節のスパゲッティ

Oita Bungo Beef and Mushroom Garlic Pilaf

おおいた豊後牛のきのこガーリックピラフ

Oita mushroom and Taketa cheese saffron risotto

大分県産きのこ竹田サフランのチーズリゾット

Oita Bungo beef curry

おおいた豊後牛ビーフカレー

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### MAIN DISH | メインディッシュ

Roasted Oita Market-Fish Elements Style Sauce

大分県産鮮魚のロースト エレメンツスタイルソース

Grilled Oita “Bungo Dori” Chicken with Seasonal Vegetables

おおいた豊後鶏のグリル 季節野菜添え

Roasted “Kome no Megumi” Oita Pork with Oita Condiments

大分県産米の恵み豚のロースト 大分コンディメント

### SIDE DISH | サイドディッシュ

French Fries

フライドポテト

French Fries with Truffle Salt

トリュフ・フレンチフライ

Sautéed spinach and mushroom

ほうれん草ときのこのソテー

Small Green Leaf Salad

ミニグリーンサラダ

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギ―をお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### ASIAN SPECIALTIES | アジア料理

Oita sashimi "Ryukyu" bowl

郷土料理りゅうぎゅう丼

Grilled Oita Bungodori chicken bowl

おおいた豊後鶏のグリル丼

Tempura Himejima shrimp and vegetables

姫島産車海老と野菜の天ぷら

Assorted Oita seasonal sashimi

地元の恵み お刺身盛り合わせ

Oita's specialty - dumpling soup

大分名物 団子汁

Rice ball with Bungo chicken (2 piece)

豊後鶏めしのおにぎり (2個)

Steamed Ajimu rice or rice porridge

安心院産ひのひかり 白米又はおかゆ

Bungo miso soup

別府・三保醤油豊後みそ 味噌汁

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### VEGAN SPECIALTIES | ヴィーガン料理

**Hummus Garden Salad** local vegetables, labosh  
フムス・ガーデンサラダ 地元野菜、ラボッシュ

**Vegan Minestrone Soup**  
ヴィーガン ミネストローネ

**Cauliflower Soup** coconut  
カリフラワースープ ココナッツ

**Vegan tagliatelle Bolognese**  
ヴィーガン・タリアテッレのボロネーゼ

**Penne with Spicy Tomato Sauce** soy meatballs  
ペンネ アラピアータ 大豆ミートボール

**Vegan Keema Curry**  
ヴィーガン キーマカレー

**Vegan Hamburger Steak**  
ヴィーガン ハンバーグステーキ

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギ―をお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## A LA CARTE | アラカルト

\*Served from 10:30 a.m. to 8:30 p.m. 10:30 から 20:30 までご用意しております

### DESSERTS | デザート

#### Seasonal Fruits Selection

季節のフルーツの盛り合わせ

#### Hoji tea brûlée

ほうじ茶ブリュレ

#### Baked Cheese Cake with Seasonal Fruits

バイクドチーズケーキ 季節のフルーツ添え

#### Caramel Chocolate Cake

キャラメルチョコレートケーキ

#### Ice Cream by the Scoop

アイスクリーム

Your choice of flavor :

(vanilla / chocolate / yogurt)

フレーバーをお選びください :

(バニラ / チョコレート / ヨーグルト)

#### Seasonal Sherbet by the Scoop

季節のシャーベット

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。



# BEVERAGES | お飲み物

## CHAMPAGNE | シャンパン

Louis Roederer Collection 244

ルイ・ロデレール コレクション 244

## WHITE WINE | 白ワイン

Rosso & Bianco Chardonnay

USA, California

ロッセ&ビアンコ シャルドネ

Bianco Maggiore, Rallo

Italy, Sicilia

ビアンコ マッジョーレ

Claredelle Blanc

France, Bordeaux

クラレンドル・ブラン

## RED WINE | 赤ワイン

Kaiken Ultra Pinot Noir

Argentina

カイケン・ウルトラ ピノ・ノワール

BARBERA D'ALBA, PRUNOTTO

Italy, Piemonte

フュロット バルベラ ダスティ

Claredelle Rouge

France, Bordeaux

クラレンドル・ルージュ

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## BEVERAGES | お飲み物

### BEER | ビール

Asahi Super Dry

アサヒ スーパードライ

Sapporo Yebisu

サッポロ エビス

Suntory Premium Malts

サントリー プレミアムモルツ

Heineken

ハイネケン

Asahi Dry Zero

アサヒ ドライゼロ

### NON-ALCOHOL WINE | ノンアルコールワイン

Joyea Organic Sparkling Chardonnay

ジョエア オーガニック スパークリング シャルドネ

Veritas White

ヴェリタス 白ワイン

Veritas Red

ヴェリタス 赤ワイン

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

## BEVERAGES | お飲み物

### BARLEY SHOCHU | 麦焼酎

Iichiko 25° 60ml  
いいちこ 民陶くろびん 25 度, 三和酒類

### SWEET POTATO SHOCHU | 芋焼酎

Kirishima Gold 20° 60ml  
霧島ゴールド 20 度, 霧島酒造

### WHISKY | ウイスキー

Chivas Rigal 12 years 45ml  
シーバス リーガル 12 年

Canadian Club 12 years 45ml  
カナディアン・クラブ 12 年

### MINERAL WATER | ミネラルウォーター

Acqua Panna 1000ml  
アクアパンナ

San Pellegrino 1000ml  
サン ペレグリーノ

Perrier 330ml  
ペリエ 750ml

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

# BEVERAGES | お飲み物

## JUICE AND SOFT DRINKS | ジュースとソフトドリンク

Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice

フレッシュ オレンジ ジュース

Freshly Squeezed Grapefruit Juice

フレッシュ グレープフルーツ ジュース

French Grape Juice

フランス産 ブドウジュース

(Sauvignon Blanc/Cabernet Rosé/Merlot)

(ソーヴィニヨン ブラン種/カベルネ種/メルロー種)

Kabosu and Honey Juice

近藤養蜂場はちみつジュース かぼす

Mango Juice

マンゴー ジュース

Peach Juice

白桃 ジュース

Cranberry Juice

クランベリー ジュース

Yufuin cider 330ml

ゆふいんサイダー

330ml

Coca-Cola

コカ・コーラ

Coca-Cola Zero

コカ・コーラ ゼロ

Ginger Ale

ジンジャー エール

Oolong Tea

ウーロン茶

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。

# BEVERAGES | お飲み物

## COFFEE SPECIALITIES | コーヒー

Coffee (Iced/Hot)

コーヒー (アイス/ホット)

Decaffeinated Coffee

カフェインレスコーヒー

Espresso

エスプレッソ

Cappuccino

カプチーノ

Café Latte (Iced/Hot)

カフェ ラテ (アイス/ホット)

Hot Chocolate

ホットチョコレート

## TWG TEAS SELECTION | TWG Tea 紅茶セレクション

ANA InterContinental Beppu Original Blend Tea (Iced/Hot)

インターコンチネンタルホテル別府オリジナルブレンドティー

English Breakfast

イングリッシュブレックファースト

Earl Grey

アールグレイ

Royal Darjeeling

ロイヤルダージリン

Chamomile

カモミール

Moroccan Mint

モロッカンミント

Food allergies and food intolerance. We welcome inquiries from customers who wish to know whether any meals contain particular ingredients.

食材のアレルギーをお持ちのお客様は、スタッフまでお気軽にお申し付けください。

All rice items are locally produced.

米を使用した商品は全て国産米を使用しております。